



BURN STANDARD CO. LTD.

(A Government of India Undertaking)

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

22 B, RAJA SANTOSH ROAD

ALIPUR, KOLKATA – 700 027

Phones : 033-24484633 / 24488851 / 24799464 Fax No. : 0091-33-24488846

E-mail : burnstandard@yahoo.co.in, / Website : www.burnstandard.com

CIN : U51909WB1976GOI030797

Works at : Burnpur, Howrah

Ref : MM/HO/CONT/BW/BOXNHL/17-18/22

Date : 22.08.2017

CORRIGENDUM NO. 2 DATED 22.08.2017

Tender for complete fabrication of BOXNHL Wagon at Burnpur Works.

Tender No. MM/HO/CONT/BW/BOXNHL/17-18/22 dated 01.07.2017

Date & Time of Submission : By 2:30 PM on 31.08.2017

Date & Time for opening of tender : At 3:00 PM on 31.08.2017

Following corrigendum is to be noted and offer submitted accordingly.

1. Annexure – VII of the tender is revised. Annexure – VII (Revised) is enclosed herewith which will replace the Annexure – VII annexed with the tender document and price is to be quoted as per Annexure – VII (Revised) only.

All other terms and conditions mentioned in the tender document shall remain unaltered. This corrigendum is to be annexed to the original tender document and should be submitted with the offer.

Enclo : Annexure – VII (Revised)

(S. K. Banerjee)
Manager (P, C&MM)

DETAILS OF NON-DM BOXNHL COMPONENTS & PRICE

Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity per Wagon	Rate Per Unit (In Rupees)	Price per wagon set (In Rupees)
1	Hand Brake Spindle Long (3098)	1		
2	Tie Rod Complete Set	1		
3	Hand Brake Pull Rod	1		
4	Hand Wheel 380 Dia.	1		
5	Hand Brake Screw & Nut	1		
6	Coupler Rod	2		
7	Hand Brake Connecting Link	2		
8	Roller	1		
9	Pin at 2	3		
10	Pin 57	1		
11	Pin 47	2		
12	Pin 39 (20 x 101)	12		
13	Pin for Roller	1		
14	Pin 25 x 60	2		
15	Pin 20 x 98 with M-20 washer	12		
16	Pin W/PN-611	1		
17	Standard Plate (English)	1		
18	Standard Plate (Hindi)	1		
19	Pin for Coupling Support	4		
20	Brake Block Key	8		
21	Door Hinge (L)	8		
22	Door Check Spring W/DW-305	8		
23	Locking Bracket	2		
24	D/way Stiffener X-bar Packing	8		
25	Door Hinge (S)	4		
26	Bearing Piece	2		
27	Flap Door Chainless Cotter	8		
28	Sleeve	1		
29	Pershad Label Holder	2		
30	Locking Bolt	8		
31	Flap Door Chainless Cotter Rivet	16		
32	Door Hand Hold W/MI-6	8		
33	SS Ladder Pipe 20 Dia.	12		
34	SS Ladder Hand Hold 16 Dia	2		
35	Tarpoline Cleat	20		
			Carry forward	

Contd....P/2

Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity per Wagon	Rate Per Unit (In Rupees)	Price per wagon set (In Rupees)
	Brought forward			
36	SS Taper Washer for Side Bearer	8		
37	Split Cotter W/KY-20	3		
38	16 x 120 HT Stud with Nut	6		
39	Washer 50/26/12 for uncoupling rod	20		
40	APD For Cut off Angle Cock	4		
41	Step down Boss 50 x 36 x 26	1		
42	Safety Bracket under cable Bracket	1		
43	Hand Brake Screw Bracket	1		
44	Dummy Carrier	4		
45	Hex Head Bolt M-10x100 with Nut	22		
46	Hex screw with nut & Spring Washer M-10x95	14		
47	Hex screw with nut & Spring Washer M-10x120	4		
48	Bolt M-16 x 70 Long with nut & spring washer with full thread	4		
49	Bolt M-12 x 55 Long with nut & spring washer with full thread	24		
50	Bolt M-12 x 25 Long with nut & spring washer with full thread	3		
51	Bolt M-10 x 140 Long with nut & spring washer with full thread	4		
52	M-6 x 30 long stud hex bolt with spring washer & nut	4		
53	Hex Head Bolt M-20 x 55/60 with nut	16		
54	Washer ID 18 x OD 35 x 3.15 thick	8		
55	Washer ID 22 x OD 35 x 3.15 thick	12		
56	Washer ID 52 x 92 x 3.15 thick	4		
57	Washer ID 25 x OD 45 x 3.15 thick	4		
58	Washer ID 35 x OD 60 x 3.15 thick	4		
59	Washer ID 42 x OD 65 x 3.5 thick	8		
60	Washer ID 42 x OD 65 x 5 thick	4		
61	Washer ID 8 x OD 22 x 2 thick	16		
62	Hex Nut M- 12	2		
63	Rivet 10 x 75	2		
64	Split Pin 5 x 35	1		
65	Split Pin 5 x 45 (5 x 60)	2		
66	Split Pin 8 x 68	3		
67	Washer M-24	8		
68	Washer M-39	2		
69	Washer M-48	4		
70	SS Washer 20 x 10 x 4	8		
	Carry forward			

Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity per Wagon	Rate Per Unit (In Rupees)	Price per wagon set (In Rupees)
	Brought forward			
71	Spring Washer M-12	27		
72	Spring Washer M-10	40		
73	Spring Washer M-16	4		
74	Spring Washer M-6	4		
75	CSK Head Screw M-20x110/120 with hex nut	8		
76	Washer 50 x 12	4		
77	Total Price			
78	GST @%			
79	Total Price per wagon set			

Note : All other items in connection with manufacturing of BOXNHL wagon to be manufactured with free supply steel at unit for which cost will be included in fabrication cost of complete wagon.

Signature of the Tenderer with date and seal

